
TOWN OF DAVIE
TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

TO: Mayor and Councilmembers

FROM/PHONE: Cheryl Dolin, R.A. Project Manager, Capital Projects  (954) 797-1191

SUBJECT: Resolution

TITLE OF AGENDA ITEM:  A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA,
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 WITH “THE
HASKELL COMPANY” FOR CUSTOM PAINT COLORING OF FOUR CONCESSION
BUILDING ROOFS TO MATCH EXISTING, THE ADDITION OF EIGHT ELECTRICAL
RECEPTACLES AT THE BASEBALL BACKSTOPS, AND THE PURCHASE OF SPECIFIED
QUANTITIES OF FILL COMPOSITION FOR THE “DESIGN /BUILD IMPROVEMENTS TO
PINE ISLAND PARK” PROJECT.

REPORT IN BRIEF:  Item 1.  A custom green color paint was selected for the four
concession building roofs. The justification was that it was desirable for the standing seam
metal roofs on the four new concession buildings to match the roofs on the three existing
buildings at Pine Island Park. This was an additional charge from the manufacturer of the
roof panels to mix and apply a non-standard color. This is an Owner initiated change.
Add $3,000.00.

Item 2.  The Parks and Recreation Department has requested that electrical receptacles be
added to the eight baseball backstops behind home plate to be used for the purpose of
operating portable scoreboards and batting machines. This is an Owner initiated addition
to the original Scope of Work.
Add $8,766.26.

Item 3.  The quantity of fill that would be required in order to raise the park site to the final
grades required by the construction documents was estimated at the time of he signing of
the contract. The original contract contained a provision for the purchase of 15,000 “in
place” cu. yards (18,000 cu. yards in the truck) of structural fill at $7.28 /cu. yd. which
equaled $109,200.00 and 45,000 “in place” cu. yd. of non-structural fill (54,000 cu. yds. in the
truck) at $2.85 / cu. yd. = $128,250.00, totaling $237,450.00.

The actual amount of structural fill utilized on the project was higher than the contractual
amount, and the actual amount of non- structural fill was lower than contractual
amount.The actual fill quantities were within 2% of original estimates.

The actual amount of fill that was trucked to the site, as verified by Staff’s examination of
original load tickets, was 36,238.83 cu. yds. of structural fill at and 37,368 cu. yds. of non -
structural fill .

This change order is to reconcile the amount of money the Town owes to The Haskell
Company based upon actual quantities and types of fill purchased at the contractually
agreed upon rate.



$370,228.68 - $237,450.00 (which was already in contract) = $85,377.48 net change, plus a 7%
markup to the General Contractor on the net difference ($5,976.42) = $91,353.91.
Add $91,353.91

Total Add This Change Order $ 103,120.17

PREVIOUS ACTIONS:  Not applicable.

CONCURRENCES:  N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:
Has request been budgeted? yes
Funding appropriated? Yes.  $103,120.17
Account Name: Parks and Recreation Bond-Pine Island Park
Additional Comments:  Not applicable 

RECOMMENDATION(S):  Motion to approve the resolution.

Attachment(s):  Resolution, Change Order #3



RESOLUTION NO. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING
THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 WITH “THE
HASKELL COMPANY” FOR CUSTOM PAINT COLORING OF FOUR
CONCESSION BUILDING ROOFS TO MATCH EXISTING, THE ADDITION
OF EIGHT ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES AT THE BASEBALL BACKSTOPS,
AND THE PURCHASE OF SPECIFIED QUANTITIES OF FILL COMPOSITION
FOR THE “DESIGN /BUILD IMPROVEMENTS TO PINE ISLAND PARK”
PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Town Council previously awarded the bid to “The Haskell

Company” for design / build services for the construction of the “Design / Build

Improvements to Pine Island Park” project by Resolution R -00-163; and

WHEREAS, the Town has expanded the Scope of the Work to include custom paint

coloring of four concession building roofs to match existing , the addition of eight electrical

receptacles at the baseball backstops and the purchase of specified quantities of fill

composition

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF

DAVIE, FLORIDA.

SECTION 1.  The Town Council of the Town of Davie hereby authorizes the

appropriate Town officials to execute a Change Order #3 with “The Haskell Company” in

the amount of $103,120.17 a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage and

adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED ON THIS               DAY OF                                   , 2001

 
________________________________
MAYOR/COUNCIL MEMBER

ATTEST:

_________________________
TOWN CLERK

APPROVED THIS                       DAY OF                                       , 2001






















